
2016-17 STATE 4-H HORSE ADVISORY BOARD MEMBERS 
 
 

AREA YOUTH 4-H HORSE PROGRAM COORDINATORS 
 
Area A Eric Westbrook – Wakulla  
 ewestbrook@ufl.edu  
 (850) 926-3931 

Area B Jessica Altum – Gilchrist    
 jaltum@ufl.edu   
 (904) 255-7450 

Area C Mark Shuffitt – Marion 
 jmsh@ufl.edu  
 (352) 671-8400 

Area D Meg Mann – Lake    
 horsygrl@ufl.edu   
 (352) 343-4101 

Area E Kristie Popa – DeSoto  
 kpopa@ufl.edu  
 (863) 993-4846 

Area F Jon Mayer – Palm Beach 
 jmayer@pbcgov.org 
 (561) 233-1791 

 
 

ADULT LEADERS 
 
 1st YEAR  
  
Area A Barry Hoffman 
 Tallahassee, FL 32317 
  (850) 228-2347 
 GingerBGEhoff@aol.com 
 
Area B Lisa Holtzendorf 
 Lake Butler, FL 32054 
 (352) 258-0987 
 holtzendorfl@ufl.edu  
  
Area C Kevin Yutani 
 Ocala, FL. 34470 
 (352) 351-9557 
 cvo@cvaxles.com 
 
Area D Barbara Nagle 
 Grant, FL 32929 
 (321) 724-4310 
 barbaranagle@cfl.rr.com 
   
Area E Suzanna Rucks 
 Okeechobee, FL 34972 
 (863) 763-6968  
 sznruc@aol.com 
 
Area F Linda Wooten 
 West Palm Beach, FL 33411 
 (561) 313-1895 
 lindawoozach@gmail.com   

2nd YEAR 
 
Terry L. Stout 
Shalimar, FL 32579 
(850) 581-1227 
Terry.L.Stout@LMCO.com 
 
Jill Amburgey 
Green Cove Springs, FL  
(904) 657-1012 
JillAmburgey@yahoo.com  
 
Amy Wade 
Bushnell, FL 33513 
(352) 793-8967 
SECAmyLou@aol.com 
 
Liz Jett 
Geneva, FL 
(407) 721-6474 
EncoreEC@gmail.com  
 
Debbie Goodman 
Hillsborough, FL 34639 
(813) 927-0844 
rhgoody@hotmail.com  
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________________  
________________   


